

City of Bruceville-Eddy



143 Wilcox Drive Eddy, Texas 76524

## 254/859-5964 254/859-5779 fax

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF BRUCEVILLE-EDDY

Notice is hereby given that a SPECIAL CALLED MEETING of the governing body of the City of Bruceville-Eddy will be held on the 4th day of June 2019 at 6:30 p.m., in the City Hall at 143 Wilcox Drive, Eddy, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, and or approved, to-wit:

- 1) Council to discuss, consider and take action on hiring new city attorney law firm.
- 2) Council to discuss, consider and take action on Mean Green LLC possible RV park.

All items on the agenda are for discussion and/or action. The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices,) and 551.086 (Economic Development). The City is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Administrator at least 48 hours in advance. Please contact the City Administrator at (254) 859-5964 or by fax at (254) 859-5779 for information or assistance.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of the above named City of Bruceville-Eddy is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the official notice case, at City Hall in the City of Bruceville-Eddy, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May 2019 at 8 a.m. and remained so posted, continuously, for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

City of Bruceville-Eddy, Texas

By: Esther Moreno, City Secretary

